TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Switch Sarl		02/27/2004	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Global Switch Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	67 Brook Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1K 4NJ	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76346331	GLOBAL SWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison

Address Line 1: Venable, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31916-177194

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0378

900047794

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Harrison	
Signature:	/mark b. harrison/	
Date:	04/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Global Switch Assignment#page1.tif source=Global Switch Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0379

USA

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

DATE 27 February 2004

PARTIES

- GLOBAL SWITCH SARL (incorporated and registered in Luxembourg under company number R.C.S Luxembourg B75.223) of 38-40 Rue Saint Zithe, Luxembourg, L2763, Luxembourg ("Assignor"); and
- (2) THE GLOBAL SWITCH LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership registered on 21 July 2003 under number LP 8822, whose principal place of business is at 67 Brook Street, London, W1K 4NJ acting by its general partner GLOBAL SWITCH (GENERAL PARTNER) LIMITED (incorporated and registered in England and Wales under company number 4729736), the registered office of which is at 67 Brook Street, London, W1K 4NJ ("Assignee").

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor of the US trade mark application detailed in the Schedule hercto (the "Trade Mark Application").

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark Application to the Assignce, and the Assignce hereby accepts said assignment.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of US\$1.00 (one US dollar), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark Application together with the goodwill symbolised by and attaching to the trade mark which is the subject matter of the Trade Mark Application.

The Assignee will be entitled to undertake, resume or continue in its own name, but at its own expense, risk and profit, as plaintiff or defendant, all rights, proceedings or actions concerning the Trade Mark Application including the right to legally pursue any past or future violation of the rights to any registered trade mark resulting from the Trade Mark Application. The Assignee shall have the right to claim or obtain for its exclusive benefit all damages owed by any infringers of any registered trade mark resulting from the Trade Mark Application for any infringement committed before or after the present assignment.

AS WITNESS the hands of the authorised signatories for the parties hereto on the day and year first before written.

M2795/00024/2559085 v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0380

THE SCHEDULE hereinbefore referred to

Mark

GLOBAL SWITCH

Application No

76346331

DULY EXECUTED:

SIGNED by NICE (name)) for and on behalf of) GLOBAL SWITCH SARL

(Signature)

SIGNED by A. INDEA (name)

for and on behalf of THE GLOBAL SWITCH

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

(acting by its general partner GLOBAL SWITCH

(GENERAL PARTNER) LIMITED)

(Signature)

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 04/28/2006